

102160319

	Reference: 514.41858X00	
	FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
CIVID ING. 0031-0021 (EXP. 3/01/2002)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss; Please record the attached original documents or copy	
Name of conveying party(ies):	A	
MORITA, MAKOTO	Name and address of receiving party(les)	
HORII, TOSHIAKI	Name: J.S.T. MFG. CO. LTD.	
2012/12	Address 4.9 Minomi Sonho 2 champ Cham	
0/0/100	Address: 4-8, Minami-Senba 2-chome, Charante	
	USAKA JAPAN 9,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\Box$ Yes $oxtime$	No Other	
3. Nature of conveyance:	C Color	
Π.,		
Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other		
	į	
Execution Date: June 18, 2002.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>	the execution date of the application is: June 18, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)	
••	D. Tatom Noglandillon No.(5)	
10/19059		
10///01		
. 2		
Additional number	(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	G	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
•		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP	7. 1000100 (5) 5111 5.117	
	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
internal Address.	LI Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1300 North Seventeenth Street		
Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number:	
Arlington, VA 22209		
USA		
	01-2135	
City: State: Zip:		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	LISE THE SPACE	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	-	
Alan E. Schiavelli, Reg# 32,087	07/09/2002	
	Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
erre ettennas (8955 <b>59</b> 6		
FANAECIR 00000049 10190596		
49.00 JP		

PATENT REEL: 013087 FRAME: 0505

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Ωf	ned inventor, I hereby sell and assign to	Chuo-ku, Osaka JAPAN	
	successors and assigns or other legal represerica, in and to	sentatives all my rights, title a	nd interest, in and for the United States of
	ASSEMBLY OF	ELECTRIC CONNECT	ORS
tior whi	n for United States Letters Patent therefor	r, executed by me even date he sions, continuations and exte	named below) and described in the applica- erewith, and all United States Letters Patent ensions thereof, the said interest being the assignee oyed by said
		_, its sucessors, assigns or other	legal representatives, to the full end of the
by r and con	ne or us if this assignment and sale had not And I hereby agree to sign and execu I proper in the prosecution of the above-na	been made;  Ite any further documents or it  amed application or in the pre-  newal, reviewed or reissue app	the same would have been held and enjoyed instruments which may be necessary, lawful, paration and prosecution of any continuing, plications or in any amendment, extension, ssignee;
_a	And I do hereby authorize and reque	est the Commissioner of Patent	s to issue said Letters Patent to said
1)	Date June 18, 2002 inventor _		
	Residence 21-105-30D Kareki,		i€itizenshipJapan
	Post Office Address ditto	Aichi JAPAN	
_ \		Toshiaki Horii	Joshiaki Horii
2)	Date June 18, 2002 Inventor 1-4-203 Nishimaeda,	Asadacho,	Citizenship Japan
	Post Office Address	Nisshin-shi, Aichi	•
3)	DateInventor		_Citizenship
	Post Office Address		
4)			
	Residence		_Citizenship
	Post Office Address		
5)	DateInventor		
	Residence		Citizenship
	Post Office Address		
	1100		
Wi	tness(es)		
	All) All (Mar a 2) 1_		_4)
	3)		5)
	11		

**RECORDED: 07/09/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013087 FRAME: 0506